2928 GAZETTE OFFICIELLE DU QUÉBEC, December 30, 2014, Vol. 146, No. 53 Part 2
de la Santé et des Services sociaux (MSSS) (www.msss.
gouv.qc.ca) by clicking on “Documentation”, “Normes
et pratique de gestion”, “Index par codification” and
“02 01 22 01”.”.
8. The following replaces the paragraph in Schedule 2:
“The salary rates of offi cer physicians are established
by the Minister, subject to the approval of the Conseil du
trésor. Those classes are available on the website of the
Ministère de la Santé et des Services sociaux (MSSS)
(www.msss.gouv.qc.ca) by clicking on “Documentation”,
“Normes et pratique de gestion”, “Index par codifi cation”
and “02 01 22 01”.”.
9. This Regulation comes into force on the date of its
publication in the Gazette offi cielle du Québec.
3611
M.O., 2014
Order number 2014-015 of the Minister
of Immigration, Diversity and Inclusiveness
dated 28 November 2014
An Act respecting immigration to Québec
(chapter I-0.2)
Regulation to amend the Regulation respecting the
weighting applicable to the selection of foreign nationals
THE MINISTER OF IMMIGRATION, DIVERSITY AND
INCLUSIVENESS,
CONSIDERING section 3.4 of the Act respecting immi-
gration to Québec (chapter I-0.2) which, among others,
authorizes the Minister to establish by regulation the
weighting of selection criteria of foreign nationals;
CONSIDERING that the section provides that such regu-
lation made by the Minister is not subject to the require-
ment to publish contained in section 8 of the Regulations
Act (chapter R-18.1) and that, despite section 17 of that
Act, it may come into force on the date of its publication
in the Gazette offi cielle du Québec, or at any later date
fi xed in the regulation;
CONSIDERING the Regulation respecting the weighting
applicable to the selection of foreign nationals (chap-
ter I-0.2, r. 2) made by Order in Council 2009 011 dated
30 September 2009, 2009 G.O. 2, 3485;
CONSIDERING that the Regulation was amended by
the Regulation to amend the Regulation respecting the
weighting applicable to the selection of foreign nationals
made by Order in Council 2013-007 dated 4 July 2013,
2013, G.O. 2, 1983;
CONSIDERING that it is expedient to amend the
Regulation to increase the points given to doctorates under
the criterion “Education level” of the factor “Training” in
all subclasses and under the criterion “Validated employ-
ment offer in the metropolitan area of Montreal” of the
factor “Validated employment offer” in the subclass
“Skilled worker”;
ORDERS AS FOLLOWS:
The Regulation to amend the Regulation respecting the
weighting applicable to the selection of foreign nationals,
attached to this Minister’s Order, is hereby made.
KATHLEEN WEIL,
Minister of Immigration,
Diversity and Inclusiveness
Regulation to amend the Regulation
respecting the weighting applicable to the
selection of foreign nationals
An Act respecting immigration to Québec
(chapter I-0.2, s. 3.4)
1. The Regulation respecting the weighting applicable
to the selection of foreign nationals (chapter I-0.2, r. 2) is
amended in section 1 by replacing in subclass I SKILLED